506178541 07/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6225279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUANKAI TAO	01/25/2019
MOHAMED T. EL-HADDAD	01/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	305 KIRKLAND HALL, 2201 WEST END AVENUE
City:	NASHVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37240

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16964709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (414)271-6560

Email: dahauser@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 790 N. WATER STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2500**

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	093386-9221-US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE A. HAUT
SIGNATURE:	/julie a. haut/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=093386-9221-US02_As_Filed_Declaration_Assignment#page1.tif source=093386-9221-US02 As Filed Declaration Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053347 FRAME: 0637 506178541

Attorney Docket No.: 093386-9221-WO01

VU Reference No.: VUI8110PCT1

COMBINATION ASSIGNMENT-STATEMENT DECLARATION (37 C & 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA S LEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE	
	DECLARATION
.3	entor I hereby declare that:
,	on is directed to:
□ 100 a	ttached application, Or
The show id	national patent application number PCT/US2019/015148 filed on January 25, 2019.
I hereby ackno	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I am the original invertior or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application, owiedge that any will ful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC or imprisonment of next more than five (5) years, or both.
	ASSIGNMENT
{	Vanderbilt University having an office and place of business at 305 Kirkland Hall, 2201 West e. Tennessee, 37240, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;
time to time, the suffici- assign and hereby do so interest in and to said in which may issue thereo- reexamination, division Paris Convention arisin including the right to bu- legal representatives an sale not been made;	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as described in the Policy on Technology and orks, published in the 1993-1994 Vanderbilt Faculty Manual, as such policy is amended from ency and adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged. I, the INVENTOR, agree to the sasign and transfer unto said VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY the entire right, title and evention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent in, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, al, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the girom said application, and all other rights in the INVENTION possessed by the INVENTOR, ing suit for damages due to past infringements; the same for VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY'S dissigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and
which may be necessary made or intended to be representatives and assi- world;	bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assign properly to execute ration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made and generally do everything possible to aid VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY, its legal gas, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the
AND, I hereby entered into which woul	covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or d conflict with this assignment.
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR
Inventor: Yuanka	17ate: (125110s
Signature:	des The
Witness: <u>Ho</u>	Named El-Hoddad Date: 1/25/19
Signature:	

PATENT REEL: 053347 FRAME: 0638

Attorney Docket No.: 093386-9221-WO01

VU Reference No.: VU18110PCT1

COMBINATION ASSIGNMENT-STATEMENT		
DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE		
Title of Invention:	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR NON-DESTRUCTIVE EVALUATION OF OPTICAL MATERIAL PROPERTIES AND SURFACES	
	DECLARATION	
As a below named inv	entor I hereby declare that:	
- This declaration is directed to: ☐ The attached application, or ☑ International patent application number PCT/US2019/015148 filed on January 25, 2019.		
 I believe that : I hereby acknowledge 	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application, owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	
WHEREAS, <u>Vanderbilt University</u> having an office and place of business at <u>305 Kirkland Hall, 2201 West</u> . <u>End Avenue, Nashville, Tennessee, 37240, USA</u> , is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;		
Literary and Artistic W time to time, the suffice assign and hereby do so interest in and to said in which may issue thereof reexamination, division Paris Convention arising including the right to be legal representatives and sale not been made;	TEFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as described in the Policy on Technology and Jorks, published in the 1993-1994 Vanderbilt Faculty Manual, as such policy is amended from iency and adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the INVENTOR, agree to ell, assign and transfer unto said VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY the entire right, title and envention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent on, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, hal, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the ag from said application, and all other rights in the INVENTION possessed by the INVENTOR, ring suit for damages due to past infringements; the same for VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY'S and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and	
AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assign properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world;		
AND, I hereby entered into which wou	covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or ald conflict with this assignment.	
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR	
Inventor: Mohat	ned T. El-Haddad Date: 1/25/19	
Signature:		
Witness:	arkai Tasz Date: 1/25/17	
0:		

PATENT REEL: 053347 FRAME: 0639

RECORDED: 07/29/2020